ENGINE NUMBER GUIDE
including
NUMBER LOCATION GUIDE
PETERBOROUGH
SHREWSBURY
STAFFORD
YEAR OF MANUFACTURE CODE
This code indicates the calendar year of manufacture. The letters I, O, Q, R and Z

FOR ENGINES PRODUCED AFTER 1974
A Peterborough engine number looks like this: TU 30008 U 510256 F
Engine family and type code TU
Parts list number or SOS order reference number 30008
Country of manufacture code U
Engine serial number 510256
Year of manufacture code F
ENGINE NUMBER LOCATION GUIDE
Engine type Position
3.152 M
4.108 A
4.154 / 200 Series B
4.165 B or G
4.203 J or N
4.212 C
Engine type Position
4.236 C or L
4.248 C
4.318 F
4.41 H
6.247 C or F
6.354 D
V8540 Q
Engine type Position
V8.640 P
700 Series K
900 Series C
Performa / 100 Series O
Prima / 500 Series E
Phaser / 1000 Series H or J
Peregrine / 1300 Series I
A B C D E F
G
H
I
J
M ON
L
K
Q
P
(Left Side View)
(Rear View)
(Right Side View)
(V8 Top View)
ENGINE FAMILY AND TYPE CODE
A Family 4 40 Phaser/1004 Series
AA 4 40 1004-4
AB T4 40 1004-4T
AC C4 40 1004-4T
AD CC4 40 1004e-4TW
AE FCC4 40 Fed. CC
AF G4 40 1004-40S
AG N4 40 1004-4
AH TN4 40 1004-4T
A New 1000 Series
AJ 4 401 1004-40
AK T4 401 1004-40T
AL CCA4 401 1004-40TA
AM CCW4 401 1004-40T
AP N4 401 1004-40
AQ TN4 401 1004-40T
AR 4 421 1004-42
AS N4 421 1004-42
AT CCAN4 401 1004-40TA
B Family 4 20 Prima/500 Series
BA 4 20 504-2
BB T4 20 504-2T
C Family 3 152 3.152 Series
CA P3 P3
CB 3 144 3.144
CC P3 144 P3.144
CD 3 152 3.152